©2021 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. For more information or to request a quote, please visit our website www.ctscorp.com.
Rev D_0221    Page 1 of 3
VFVX120
VCXO Low Jitter, 9x14mm SMD, PECL / LVPECL
Features
 19 MHz to 200 MHz Frequency Range
 Ultra Low Jitter and Phase Noise

Control Voltage Vc - -1 - 7 V -
* Limits represent values that if exceeded may cause damage.
How to Order
Absolute Maximum Ratings*
Temperature Range
Code Specification
B 0°C to 70°C
C -10°C to 60°C
G -40°C to 85°C
Input Voltage
Code Specification
E 3.3V ±5%
VFVX120  G E  FREQUENCY, MHz
Maximum Operable Ratings*
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Supply Break
Down Voltage
Vcc - -0.5 - 3.6 V -
Storage Temp Ts - -55 - +85 C -
Control Voltage Vc - -0.5 - 3.9 V -
*If these values are exceeded CTS cannot guarantee oscillator performance.
©2021 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. For more information or to request a quote, please visit our website www.ctscorp.com.
 VFVX120
VCXO Low Jitter, 9x14mm SMD, PECL / LVPECL
Rev D_0221    Page 3 of 3
Mechanical Specifications
Parameter Specification
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10
-8
 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
Pin Assignments
Pin # Connection
1 Vc
2 Negative Enable
3 Case, GND
4 Output
5 Comp. Output
6 Vcc
Environmental and Mechanical
Package Drawing Pad Layout